Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Directorate of Sports Ministry of Youth & Sports Moulana Bashani Hockey Stadium, Dhaka http://www.ds.gov.bd

No.34.02.2665.000.16.002.19.1195

Date: 28 November 2019

To

Chief Accounts & Finance Officer Ministry of Youth & Sports

Segun Bagicha, 3rd Phase, Dhaka.

Sub

Sanction of Ex-Bangladesh Earned Leave.

The undersigned is convey the sanction of Ex-Bangladesh Earned Leave in favour of Mohammed Hasan Tareque, Head Assistant, Directorate of Sports for family purpose in Netherland from 16.12.2019 to 15.03.2020 or a total 03(three) months from the actual date of availing the leave. The leave is granted in favour of him under the following terms and conditions:

- a. All expenses including air fare shall be borne by himself.
- b. No part of his salary will be paid in foreign currency.
- c. He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the period mentioned above.

Sd/Md. Mominur Rahman
Director
Directorate of Sports, Dhaka.
Phone: 9575797

- -

No.34.02.2665.000.16.002.19.1195

Date: 28 November 2019

Copy for kind information & necessary action to (Not according to the Seniority):

- 01. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 02. Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 03. Director(Foreign Secretary Office), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 04. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 05. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 06. Controller of Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Motijheel, Dhaka.
- 07. Mohammed Hasan Tareque, Head Assistant, Directorate of Sports, Dhaka.
- 08. Accountant, Directorate of Sports, Dhaka.

Md. Mominul Rahman

Director
Directorate of Sports, Dhaka.

Phone: 9575797